
 

 

 PO Box 153 

 Tonopah, NV 89049 

 www.nyecounty.net 

     

 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 

 Local Elected Officials 

 Commission Chair Ron Boskovich 277-0066 reboskovich@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Commission Vice Chair John Koenig 537-7528 jkoenig@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Ian Bayne 537-8461 ilbayne@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Bruce Jabbour 277-0333 bjabbour@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Debra Strickland 513-8491 dlstrickland@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Assessor Sheree Stringer 751-7067 sstringer@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Clerk Cori Freidhof 482-8134 cafreidhof@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 District Attorney Brian Kunzi 751-7082 bkunzi@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Recorder Deborah Beatty 751-6346 dbeatty@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Sheriff Joe McGill 751-7015 jmcgill@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Treasurer Raelyn Powers 751-6380 rcpowers@nyecountynv.gov 

 County Administration 

 County Manager Brett Waggoner 751-4269 bwaggoner@nyecountynv.gov 
     
 Assistant County Manager Lorina Dellinger 482-7319 ldellinger@nyecountynv.gov 

 Department Heads 

 Building Albert Cammarata 751-3773 acammarata@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Comptroller Helen Bae 751-6391 hebae@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Emergency Management Scott Lewis 751-4279 slewis@pahrumpnv.org 
     

 Health & Human Services Karyn Smith 751-7096 ksmith@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Human Resources Elona Goldner 751-6302 egoldner@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Planning Steve Osbourn 751-4249 sosborne@nyecountynv.gov 
     

 Public Works Thomas Bolling 751-6270 tlbolling@nyecountynv.gov 

     

     

     

17 

Nye County 

http://www.nyecounty.net/
mailto:reboskovich@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:jkoenig@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:ilbayne@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:bjabbour@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:dlstrickland@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:sstringer@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:cafreidhof@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:bkunzi@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:dbeatty@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:jmcgill@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:rcpowers@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:bwaggoner@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:ldellinger@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:acammarata@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:hebae@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:slewis@pahrumpnv.org
mailto:ksmith@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:egoldner@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:sosborne@nyecountynv.gov
mailto:tlbolling@nyecountynv.gov

